The names of each of the Selling Shareholders (all of whose business address is 4 O’Meara Street, London,
England, SE1 1TE), their relationship with the Company and the number of Sale Shares to be sold by them
in the Placing, are set out below:

Relationship with the Number of Sale Shares
Selling Shareholder Company to be sold

Rory MacDonald Director 30,819,277
Chris Blackburn Director 15,773,681
Luke Morton Senior Management 4,448,138
Ian Southward Senior Management 2,222,240
Tom Taylor Senior Management 1,111,120
Pete Wild Senior Management 3,333,360

10. Significant Shareholders
10.1 Save as disclosed in paragraph 6 of this Part IV, the Company is only aware of the following persons

who, as at the date of this document and immediately following Admission, are or will be immediately
following Admission interested (within the meaning used in Chapter 5 of the Disclosure Guidance and
Transparency Rules) directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, in 3 per cent. or more of the Company’s
issued share capital or could exercise control over the Company:

As at the date Immediately
of this document following Admission

Percentage of Percentage of
No. of Existing No. of Enlarged

Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Share
Name Shares Shares Shares Capital

Luke Morton 10,466,208 7.71% 6,018,070 4.06%
Ian Southward 5,228,800 3.85% 3,006,560 2.03%
Tom Taylor 5,228,800 3.85% 4,117,680 2.78%
Pete Wild 5,228,800 3.85% 1,895,440 1.28%
Premier Miton None Nil 10,400,000 7.02%
Berenberg Bank None Nil 8,500,000 5.74%
Canaccord Genuity Wealth
Management None Nil 4,800,000 3.24%
Chelverton AM None Nil 4,600,000 3.11%

10.2 Save as disclosed in paragraph 10.1 above, the Company is not aware of any person who directly or
indirectly, jointly or severally, exercises or could exercise control over the Company and none of the
Company or any of the Directors is aware of any arrangement the operation of which may at a
subsequent date result in a change of control of the Company.

10.3 None of the Directors nor any persons named in paragraph 10.1 above has voting rights which are
different to those of other Shareholders.

11. Employees
As at 31 August 2021 the Group had a total of 215 permanent employees across all locations.